Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LC5256MB-5FN256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

Macrocell/Function
Alternate Outputs Alternate
Input
484 fpBGA
Ball Number
672 fpBGA
Ball NumberMacrocell 1 Macrocell 2
SELECT D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Lattice Semiconductor ispXPLD 5000MX Family Data Sheet
90
LC5768MC
LC5768MC-5F256C 768 1.8 5.0 fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MC-75F256C 768 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MC-5F484C 768 1.8 5.0 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC5768MC-75F484C 768 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MC
LC51024MC-52F484C 1024 1.8 5.2 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MC-75F484C 1024 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MC-52F672C 1024 1.8 5.2 fpBGA 672 381 C
LC51024MC-75F672C 1024 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 672 381 C
ispXPLD 5000MC (1.8V) Industrial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC5256MC
LC5256MC-5F256I 256 1.8 5.0 fpBGA 256 141 I
LC5256MC-75F256I 256 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 256 141 I
LC5512MC
LC5512MC-75Q208I 512 1.8 7.5 PQFP 208 149 I
LC5512MC-75F256I 512 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 256 193 I
LC5512MC-75F484I 512 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 484 253 I
LC5768MC
LC5768MC-75F256I 768 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 256 193 I
LC5768MC-75F484I 768 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 484 317 I
LC51024MC
LC51024MC-75F484I 1024 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 484 317 I
LC51024MC-75F672I 1024 1.8 7.5 fpBGA 672 381 I
ispXPLD 5000MB (2.5V) Commercial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC5256MB
LC5256MB-4F256C 256 2.5 4.0 fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5256MB-5F256C 256 2.5 5.0 fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5256MB-75F256C 256 2.5 7.5 fpBGA 256 141 C
LC5512MB
LC5512MB-45Q208C 512 2.5 4.5 PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MB-75Q208C 512 2.5 7.5 PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MB-45F256C 512 2.5 4.5 fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MB-75F256C 512 2.5 7.5 fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MB-45F484C 512 2.5 4.5 fpBGA 484 253 C
LC5512MB-75F484C 512 2.5 7.5 fpBGA 484 253 C
LC5768MB
LC5768MB-5F256C 768 2.5 5.0 fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MB-75F256C 768 2.5 7.5 fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MB-5F484C 768 2.5 5.0 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC5768MB-75F484C 768 2.5 7.5 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MB
LC51024MB-52F484C 1024 2.5 5.2 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MB-75F484C 1024 2.5 7.5 fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MB-52F672C 1024 2.5 5.2 fpBGA 672 381 C
LC51024MB-75F672C 1024 2.5 7.5 fpBGA 672 381 C
ispXPLD 5000MC (1.8V) Commercial Devices (Continued)
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade

In addition to this data sheet, the following technical
notes may be helpful when designing with the ispXPLD
5000MX family:
• TN1000 – sysIO Usage Guidelines for Lattice
Devices
• TN1003 – sysCLOCK PLL Usage Guide for
ispXPGA, ispGDX2, ispXPLD and ispMACH
5000VG Devices
• TN1031 – Power Estimation in ispXPLD
5000MX Devices
• TN1030 – Using Memory in ispXPLD 5000MX
Devices
• TN1026 – ispXP Configuration Usage Guide-
lines
LC5512MV
LC5512MV-45QN208C 512 3.3 4.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MV-75QN208C 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 C
LC5512MV-45FN256C 512 3.3 4.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MV-75FN256C 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5512MV-45FN484C 512 3.3 4.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 C
LC5512MV-75FN484C 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 C
LC5768MV
LC5768MV-5FN256C 768 3.3 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MV-75FN256C 768 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 C
LC5768MV-5FN484C 768 3.3 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC5768MV-75FN484C 768 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MV
LC51024MV-52FN484C 1024 3.3 5.2 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MV-75FN484C 1024 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 C
LC51024MV-52FN672C 1024 3.3 5.2 Lead-free fpBGA 672 381 C
LC51024MV-75FN672C 1024 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 672 381 C
ispXPLD 5000MV (3.3V) Lead-Free Commercial Devices (Continued)
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
ispXPLD 5000MV (3.3V) Lead-Free Industrial Devices
Device Part Number Macrocells Voltage (V) tPD (ns) Package
Pin/Ball
Count I/O Grade
LC5256MV
LC5256MV-5FN256I 256 3.3 5.0 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 I
LC5256MV-75FN256I 256 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 141 I
LC5512MV
LC5512MV-75QN208I 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free PQFP 208 149 I
LC5512MV-75FN256I 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 I
LC5512MV-75FN484I 512 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 253 I
LC5768MV
LC5768MV-75FN256I 768 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 256 193 I
LC5768MV-75FN484I 768 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 I
LC51024MV
LC51024MV-75FN484I 1024 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 484 317 I
LC51024MV-75FN672I 1024 3.3 7.5 Lead-free fpBGA 672 381 I
SELECT D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN